

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1303

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 16, in each instance, strike "\$200,000" and substitute "\$150,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 8, strike "grantee" and substitute "Mayor and City Council of Annapolis"; and in lines 30 and 31, strike "(referred to hereafter in this Act as "the grantee")".

On page 2, in line 20, strike "grantee" and substitute "Mayor and City Council of Annapolis".